Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashok Alilughatta Sathyanarayana	10/06/2009
Chandrakanthrao Gireeshrao	10/06/2009
Robert Kenneth Sheehan	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	120 Sigma Drive
City:	Garner
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12574461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

22nd Floor

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGE0021USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Curbelo

Total Attachments: 6 source=2E95704#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0253 12574461

ICH \$40.00

500981978

Address Line 2:

source=2E95704#page2.tif
source=2E95704#page3.tif
source=2E95704#page4.tif
source=2E95704#page5.tif
source=2E95704#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Ashok Alilughatta Sathyanarayana of D-703 Spring Field Society, Kothrud, Pune 411029, India; Chanddrakanthra Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Cary, North Carolina 27513, USA; and Robert Kenneth Sheehan of 1520 Cohasset Court, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45255, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CONDUIT CONNECTOR AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND **USING THE SAME**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nomine's to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Ashok A	dilughatta Sathyan	arayana	Date: _	06/04/09
Witnessed by:	Signature	0	Date: _	06/00/109
	Nilesh Printed Name of W) 	
Witnessed by:	Taunif Min Signature	nA)	Date: _	06/coronen 7009
	DANIEL MERICI Printed Name of W			

1 of 2

2.		_ Date:	
Chandd	rakanthra Gireeshrao		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
williessed by.	Signature	Date.	
	-		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
	-		
3.		Date:	
	Kenneth Sheehan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	D. C. INT. CYYL	_	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed b		Data	
wimessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Ashok Alilughatta Sathyanarayana of D-703 Spring Field Society, Kothrud, Pune 411029, India; Chanddrakanthra Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Cary, North Carolina 27513, USA; and Robert Kenneth Sheehan of 1520 Cohasset Court, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45255, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CONDUIT CONNECTOR AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND **USING THE SAME**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Ashok Alilughatta Sathyanarayana		Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

1 of 2

2. Chandra	akanthrao Gireeshrao	_ Date:	6-0ct-0°	7	
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date: _	6-00-09		
	Nilesh Shra Printed Name of Witness	<u>_</u> b _j ;			
Witnessed by:	Daugh Marntto Signature	Date: _	06 Joe708EN 2009		
	Printed Name of Witness				
3. Robert I	Kenneth Sheehan	Date: _			
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date: _			
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date: _			
	Printed Name of Witness	2 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Ashok Alilughatta Sathyanarayana of D-703 Spring Field Society, Kothrud, Pune 411029, India; Chanddrakanthra Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Cary, North Carolina 27513, USA; and Robert Kenneth Sheehan of 1520 Cohasset Court, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45255, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CONDUIT CONNECTOR AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Ashok A	lilughatta Sathyanarayana	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

1 of 2

2.	Date:
	akanthra Gireeshrao
Witnessed by:	Signature Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness
	Kenneth Sheehan Kenneth Sheehan
Witnessed by:	Jan L. Sharlon Date: 10/6/09 Signature
	JOAN L. SHEEHAN Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	Signature Date: 10/6/09
	CATHLEEN S. GRAHAM

2 of 2

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0260